

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19028/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CPL No.5/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RED ROSE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.119263/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.119262/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.128282/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.128281/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO TAKE AMENDED MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Purandare, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharmqa, Adv.  
Jayshree Wad, AOR

Mr. Vivek Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.128281 of 2019

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior advocate submits that an amendment was already granted by the High Court but by way of mistake, the old cause title was printed in the present special leave petition. He prays that the petitioners be allowed to amend the Cause-Title of the Special Leave Petition.

I.A. is allowed.

SLP (C) No.19028/2019

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Ashish Wad, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents no.1 and 2, and Mr. Vivek Shukla, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.3 on caveat.

Respondent no.4 shall be served in the meantime.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file affidavit in reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 27.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER