

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19028/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CPL No. 5/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RED ROSE CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119263/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119262/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128282/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.128281/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashish Wad, learned advocate appearing for Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai prays for and is granted three weeks to file affidavit in reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 13.1.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

