

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19028/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2019 in CPL No. 5/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RED ROSE CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119263/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119262/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.128282/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.128281/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.
 Mr. AnujKr. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Jayawshree Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.2.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR